State Executive Agency EEO/AA Officers

July 14, 2016

Cindy Bushur-Hallam
Department on Aging

1 Natural Resources Way
Springfield, Illinois 62702-1271
(217) 785-2152

Cindy.Bushur-Hallam@]lllinois.gov

Linda Rhodes

Department of Agriculture

P.O. BOX 19281, State Fairgrounds
Springfield, Illinois 62794
217-785-9050
Linda.Rhodes@illinois.gov

Romie Mufoz

Arts Council

James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph, Suite 10-500
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-814-8250
Romie.Munoz@illinois.gov

Laura Mehan

Office of the Attorney General
500 South Second Street
Springfield, Illinois 62706
217-785-3844
Imehan@atg.state.il.us

Rebecca Patton

Office of the Auditor General
740 E. Ash Street, Fl. 001
Springfield, Illinois 62703-3154
217-782-6698
bpatton@auditor.illinois.qgov

Heather Humphrey

Capital Development Board

Wm. G. Stratton Building

401 South Spring Street, Room 328N
Springfield, Illinois 62706
217-782-7222
Heather.Humphrey@illinois.gov

Fred Stewart

Central Management Services
William Stratton Building

401 S. Spring Street, Room 720
Springfield, Illinois 62706
217-558-6713
Fred.Stewart@illinois.gov

Daniel Fitzgerald

Department of Children and Family Services
1921 S. Indiana, 4™ Floor

Chicago, lllinois 60616

312-328-2132
Daniel.Fitzgerald@illinois.gov

Andrew Barris

Civil Service Commission
607 E. Adams, Suite 801
Springfield, Illinois 62704
217-782-7373
Andrew.Barris@illinois.gov

Emily Monk

Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity
100 W. Randolph, Suite 3-400

Chicago, IL. 60601

312/814-5279

Emily.Monk@illinois.gov

Leigh Ann Myers
Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
217-785-1407
Imyers@icc.illinois.gov

Ryan Amerson

Director - Human Resources

lllinois Office of the Comptroller

325 West Adams Springfield, IL 62704
Office (217) 782-6084

Fax (217) 557-9958
AmersRW@mail.ioc.state.il.us
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Fernando Chavarria

Department of Corrections

James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 4-200
Chicago, IL 60601

312-814-3790
Fernando.Chavarria@doc.illinois.gov

Janinna Hendricks

Council on Developmental Disabilities
830 Spring Street

Springfield, Illinois 62704
217-782-9696
Janinna.Hendricks@illinois.gov

Luz Agosto

Criminal Justice Information Authority
300 W. Adams Street, 2" Floor
Chicago, lllinois 60606
312-793-0473
luz.agosto@illinois.gov

Tonia Bogener

Deaf and Hard of Hearing Commission
1630 South Sixth Street

Springfield, Illinois 62703-2829
217-557-4495
Tonia.Bogener@illinois.gov

Ximena Granda

Finance Authority

Michael A Bilandic Building
160 N. LaSalle Street, S-1000
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-651-1362
xgranda@il-fa.com

Vivia Toliver

Financial and Professional Regulation
James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph, 9™ Floor

Chicago, lllinois 60601

312-814-1764
Vivian.Tolliver@illinois.gov

Sarah J. Hatfield

Illinois State Board of Education
100 North First Street S-202
Springfield, IL 62777

(217) 782-6434
shatfiel@isbe.net

Renee Strickland

Educational Labor Relations Board
Michael A. Bilandic Building

160 N. LaSalle Room N-400
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-793-3245
Renee.Strickland@illinois.gov

Denise Reinders

Board of Elections

2329 S. MacArthur Blvd
Springfield, Illinois 62704
217-782-4141
dreinders@elections.il.gov

Kevin Moore

Emergency Management Agency
1035 Outer Park Drive
Springfield, Illinois 62704
217-782-3184
Kevin.Moore@Illlinois.qgov

Anna L. D’Ascenzo

Department of Employment Security
33 South State St., 10" FI.

Chicago, lllinois 60603-2802
312-793-1160
Anna.Dascenzo@illinois.gov

Jill Johnson

Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Springfield, Illinois 62702
217-785-2911
Jill.Johnson@illinois.gov
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Adam Alstott

Executive Ethics Commission
William G. Stratton Building
401 S. Spring Street, Room 513
Springfield, Illinois 62706
217-558-1393
Adam.Alstott@illinois.gov

David Morrison

Office of Executive Inspector General
69 W. Washington, Suite 3400
Chicago, lllinois 60602
312-814-1932
David.Morrison@illinois.gov

Jodi Schrage

Office of the State Fire Marshal
1035 Stevenson Drive
Springfield, Illinois 62703-4259
217-558-1750
Jodi.Schrage@illinois.gov

Karen Weathers

Gaming Board

801 S. 7" Street, Suite 400
Springfield, Illinois 62703
217-558-3019
Karen.Weathers@igb.illinois.gov

Judy McAnarney

Office of the Governor

Room 207 State House
Springfield, Illinois 62706
217-558-1014
Judith.mcanarney@illinois.gov

Gia Orr

Guardianship and Advocacy Commission
Michael A Bilandic Building

160 N. LaSalle Street, Suite S-500
Chicago, lllinois 60601

312-793-5919

Gia.Orr@illinois.gov

Derrick Davis

Department of Healthcare & Family Services
401 S. Clinton, 5™ Floor

Chicago, lllinois 60607

312-793-1882

Health Information Exchange Authority
James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 4750
Chicago, lllinois 60601

Derrick.Davis@illinois.gov 312-814-

Dr. Arthur Sutton Lori Tinsley

Board of Higher Education Historic Preservation Agency
431 E. Adams, Second Floor 313 S. Sixth

Springfield, Illinois 62701
217-557-7347
Sutton@ibhe.org

Springfield, Illinois 62701
217-785-7948
Lori.L.Tinsley@illinois.gov

Tracy Wortham

Housing Development Authority
401 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 700
Chicago, lllinois 60611
312-836-5221

TWortham@ihda.org

Dr. Ewa |. Ewa

Human Rights Commission
James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph Street, 5 Floor
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-814-6281
Ewa.Ewa@illinois.gov

Michelle Dirksen

Department of Human Rights
222 S. College Ave., Room 101
Springfield, Illinois 62704
217-785-5123
Michelle.Dirksen@illinois.gov

Ganapathi Ramaswamy
Department of Human Services

69 W. Washington, 4™ Floor
Chicago, IL 60602

(312) 793-4781
Ganapathi.Ramaswamy@illinois.gov
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Kristene Callanta

Independent Tax Tribunal

Michael A Bilandic Building

160 N. LaSalle Street, Room N506
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-814-4285
Kristene.Callanta@illinois.gov

Anne Marie Skallerup (Interim)
Department of Insurance

122 S. Michigan Avenue, 19" Floor
Chicago, lllinois 60603
312-814-5410
AnneMarie.Skallerup@illinois.gov

Alise White

State Board of Investment
180 N. LaSalle, Suite 2015
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-793-5714
Alise.White@illinois.gov

Fernando Chavarria (Interim)
Department of Juvenile Justice
James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 4-200
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-814-3790
Fernando.Chavarria@doc.illinois.gov

Ann Pufundt

Department of Labor

900 S. Spring
Springfield, Illinois 62704
(217) 557-0819
Ann.Pufundt@Illinois.gov

Carla Stone

Labor Relations Board
Michael A. Bilandic Building
160 N. LaSalle S-400
Chicago, lllinois 60601-3103
312-793-6426
Carla.Stone@illinois.gov

Anthony Raffety

Law Enforcement Training and Standards Board
4500 S. 6™ Street Road, Room 173
Springfield, lllinois 62703-6617
217-782-4540

Anthony.Raffety@Illinois.gov

Ennedy Rivera

Office of the Lieutenant Governor
James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 15-200
Chicago, lllinois 60601

312-814-6902
Ennedy.Rivera@illinois.gov

Peter Romano

Lottery

101 W. Jefferson Street, 3" floor
Chicago, IL 62702
217/524-5252
Peter.Romano@illinois.gov

Kesner Bienvenu

Medical District Commission
2100 W. Harrison Street
Chicago, lllinois 60612-3706
312-738-5821

kbienvenu@ medicaldistrict.org

Anthony L. Boster

Department of Military Affairs
Camp Lincoln, Bldg. 1, Fl. 002
1301 N. MacArthur
Springfield, Illinois 62702-2399
217-761-3745
Anthony.l.boster.nfg@mail.mil

Jay Johnson

Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, Illinois 62702

217 782-2662
Jay.Johnson2@illinois.gov

Christy White

State Police

801 S. 7" Street, Suite 100-S
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9461
217-782-1282
Christy.White@isp.state.il.us

Jenny Thornley

State Police Merit Board
531 Sangamon Ave., East
Springfield, Illinois 62702
217-786-6244
jthornley@ispmeritboard.org
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Kathryn L. Griffin

Pollution Control Board
1021 North Grand Ave, East
P.O. Box 19274
217-524-8512
griffink@ipcb.state.il.us

Brian Granahan

Power Agency

Michael A. Bilandic Building
160 N. LaSalle Street, C-506
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 814-4635,
Brian.Granahan@lllinois.gov

Nichole Damhoff

Prisoner Review Board

319 East Madison St., Suite A
Springfield, Illinois 62701
217-782-7273
Nichole.Damhoff@illinois.qgov

Matthew VonBehren, Acting Executive Director
Procurement Policy Board

222 S. College, Suite 231

Springfield, IL 62704

217/785-3988
Matthew.VonBehren@illinois.gov

Becky Hesse

Property Tax Appeal Board
William G. Stratton Building
401 S. Spring Street, Room 402
Springfield, Illinois 62706
217-557-0122
Becky.Hesse@illinois.gov

Robin Tucker-Smith

Department of Public Health

69 W. Washington Street, Suite 3500
Chicago, lllinois 60602
312-814-1041
Robin.Tucker@illinois.gov

Jackie Clisham

Racing Board

James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph, Suite 5-700
Chicago, lllinois 60601

(312) 814-8787
Jackie.Clisham@lllinois.gov

Kelley Gray

State Retirement Systems
2101 S. Veterans Parkway
P.O. BOX 19255

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9255
217-785-7017
Kelley.Gray@sts.illinois.gov

John Nelson

Department of Revenue
101 W. Jefferson
Springfield, IL. 62794
217-785-6613
John.R.Nelson@lllinois.gov

Jeanine Stroger

Office of the Secretary of State
17 N. State, Suite 1300
Chicago, lllinois 60602-3202
312-793-3636
jstroger@ilsos.net

Vicki Baba

Student Assistance Commission
1755 Lake Cook Road
Deerfield, lllinois 60015
847-831-8586
Vicki.Baba@isac.illinois.gov

Gina Larkin

Teachers' Retirement System
2815 West Washington, Fl. 001
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9253
217-753-0319
glarkin@trs.state.il.us

Sharon Ferguson (Interim)
Toll Highway Authority

2700 Ogden Avenue
Downers Grove, lllinois 60515
630-241-6800 ext: 3906
Sferguson@getipass.com

Carlos Ramirez

Department of Transportation

100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 6-600
Chicago, IL 60601

(312) 793-1443
Carlos.Ramirez@lllinois.gov
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Aimee Pine

Office of the State Treasurer
James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph, Suite 15-600
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-814-5668
APine@treasurer.il.gov

Greg Dooley

Department of Veterans' Affairs
833 South Spring Street
Springfield, Illinois 62794
217-557-5667
Greg.Dooley@lllinois.gov

John Lagattuta (Interim)

Workers’ Compensation Commission
James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph, Suite 8-200
Chicago, lllinois 60601
312-814-6625
John.lagattuta@illinois.gov
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